REHEARSAL SCHEDULE FOR HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2

All rehearsals at Sherman Theater unless other wise noted

N.B. “Wildcat Principals” refers to Chad, Zeke, Martha, Taylor, Jack, Kelsi

“Principals” are Gabriella, Troy, Ryan, Sharpay

Everyone with dialogue: check the script for each rehearsal to see if you need to attend rehearsals. Only those in musical numbers are listed for staging/blocking rehearsals. 

Thursday, June 11

7-10 MUSIC:   #7 What Time Is It Exit;





#9 Work This Out (Wildcats, Wildcat Principals, Gabriella 





and Troy)
 #24 I Don’t Dance; #25. #27, #28 Every Day Rehearsal





(Wildcats, Wildcat Principals, Gabriella, Ryan) 





#41 Every Day (Principals, Wildcat Principals, Wildcats)

Sunday, June 14*

2-5 MUSIC: #6 Fabulous (Sharpay, Ryan, Sharpettes, Pool 

Sharpay, Ryan, Sharpettes, Pool Boys); #17 Fabulous: Troy’s Transformation (Ryan, 
Sharpay, Spa Attendants (Makeover Artists), Fulton, Sharpettes)

Monday, June 15

7-10 ALL choreography for #1 Prologue/Countdown, 





#2 What Time Is It? and run pages 1-12 with music

Tuesday, June 16

7-10 script pages 13-19 includes #6 Fabulous (Sharpettes,





Sharpay, Ryan, Fulton, Pool Boys)

WEDNESDAY,June 17

7-10 script pages 19-31 includes #9 Work This Out (Wildcat 





Principals, Wildcats. Gabriella, Troy)

Sunday, June 21

2-5 MUSIC: #11 Picnic, Gabriella, Troy; #12-14 You Are the





Music in Me, Gabriella, Troy, Kelsi, Jack, Chad, Martha,





Zeke, Taylor; #30 Gotta Go My Own Way, Gabriella, Troy;



#31 Bet on It, (Troy with Gabriella, Chad, Zeke, Sharpay, 





Ryan, Fulton, Taylor, Martha)

Monday, June 22

7-10 script pages 31-43 includes #12-14 You Are the Music





(Gabriella, Troy, Wildcat Principals)

Tuesday, June 23

7-10 REVIEW ACT ONE TO THIS POINT (You Are the …)





ALL

WEDNESDAY, June 24
7-10 TO BE ANNOUNCED – ALL (review music and/or 





Choreography)
Sunday, June 28

2-5 script pages 43-49 includes #17 Fabulous No. 2 (Ryan,





Fulton, Sharpettes, Makeover Artists, Sharpay)

Monday, June 29

7-10 script pages 49-59 includes #18-19 Humuhumu and





#20 Act One Finale (Sharpay, Ryan, Pool Boys, Kelsi, 




Sharpettes, Troy, Gabriella, Wildcat Principals, Spa




Attendants (ADDED TO THIS NUMBER) 

Tuesday, June 30

7-10 script pages 60-68 includes #21-22 You Are the Music





Rock Version (Sharpay, Sharpettes, Troy)

*at PINEBROOK BIBLE CONFERENCE CENTER

WEDNESDAY, July 1

7-10 RUN ACT ONE: ALL
Thursday, July 2

7-10 script pages 68-78 includes #24 I Don’t Dance (Wildcat





Principals, Gabriella, Ryan, Wildcats, Groundskeepers,





SPA ATTENDANTS (Added to this number)

Sunday, July 5


2-5 script pages 79-89 includes #25-28 Every Day Rehearsal,





(Wildcats, Wildcat Principals, Ryan, Gabriella, Kelsi)





#29 Fabulous No. 3 (Sharpay, Sharpettes) and #30 Gotta Go 





My Own Way (Gabriella, Troy)

Monday, July 6


7-10 script pages 89-102 includes #31 Bet On It (Troy, 





Gabriella, Sharpay, Ryan, Chad, Zeke, Martha, Taylor,

Fulton)  Talent Show Performers

Tuesday, July 7


7-10 script pages 102-113 includes #41 Every Day (Principals,

Wildcat Principals, Wildcats) and #43 All for One (ALL)

ALL AT ALL THESE REHEARSALS:

Thursday, July 9

7-10 RUN ACT TWO and chor. #14 Megamix (Bows)

Saturday, July 11

1-4 RUN THE SHOW

Sunday, July 12


SET CONSTRUCTION (9 a.m. – 6 p.m.?)

rehearsal 7-10 RUN THE SHOW

Monday, July 13

7-10 RUN THE SHOW

Tuesday, July 14

time TBA -- FIRST DRESS

Wednesday, July 15

time TBA --SECOND DRESS

Thursday, July 16

TBA

Friday, July 17


7:30 curtain

Saturday, July 18

2:00 curtain

Sunday, July 19


2:00 curtain
